
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11547 11177 10961 10792 10563 10378 10216 10028 9943 9882 9853 9885 10023 10312 10313 10511 10912 11920 12727 13214 13564 13886 14125 14217 601,602

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640

CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 1,508

JMJGU2 689 689 689 688 673 661 651 639 633 629 628 630 638 657 657 670 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 32,569

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 28,800

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 13,392

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 13,008

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 22,080

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 22,080

TBINU1 699 699 698 688 673 661 651 639 633 629 628 630 638 657 657 670 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 32,914

TBINU2 699 699 698 688 673 661 651 639 633 629 628 630 638 657 657 670 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 32,914

TBINU3 699 699 698 688 673 661 651 639 633 629 628 630 638 657 657 670 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 32,914

JMAHU1 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 16,752

JMAHU2 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 628 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 30,191

PKLGU2 (MFO) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 176 159 151 140 279 279 10,400

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 6,753

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 6,753

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 720

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 154 147 154 161 161 125 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,664

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 153 146 152 161 161 125 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,660

PGLAGT11 344 282 271 283 266 257 242 246 246 239 237 239 255 253 231 248 257 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,334

PGLAGT12 344 281 271 283 266 257 242 246 246 239 237 239 255 253 231 248 257 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,333

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 95 95 4,575

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,574

PLPSGT12 216 216 213 216 191 146 130 130 130 130 130 130 138 130 130 130 144 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,346

PLPSGT13 216 216 213 216 191 146 130 130 130 130 130 130 138 130 130 130 144 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,346

SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 169 201 208 213 213 213 213 8,000

SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 169 201 207 213 213 213 213 7,997

SKSPBK1 284 236 227 238 224 217 210 210 210 210 210 210 216 215 210 211 217 318 347 350 350 350 350 350 14,058

TJGSBK1A 347 278 266 279 261 250 234 240 239 231 228 231 249 246 223 242 250 310 351 351 351 351 351 351 14,930

TJGSBK1B 346 278 266 279 261 250 233 239 239 231 228 231 249 246 221 241 250 310 351 351 351 351 351 351 14,921

TJGSBK2A 330 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 15,730

TJGSBK2B 330 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 15,729

YPKA 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 703 703 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 33,954

YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 187 187 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,010

SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 111 99 94 3,035

SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 111 99 94 2,939

PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 110 112 112 112 3,137

PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 110 112 112 112 3,137

PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 114 116 115 115 3,237

PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 114 116 115 115 3,236

PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 112 112 112 3,029

PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 112 112 112 3,028

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 201 207 213 213 213 213 5,502

PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,616

SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 97 94 2,211

SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 99 94 2,128

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 365

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 292

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,554

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 60 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,254

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,192

TMGR 1 84 84 57 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 62 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 3,281

TMGR 2 84 84 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,891

TMGR 3 84 84 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,828

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 130 1,838

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 1,147

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 2,104

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 100 100 100 100 100 2,856

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 1,500

KNRG 1 72 72 1 36 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 63 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 2,488

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 1,200

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 420

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,920

SPN RSV 979 1349 1565 1416 1645 1830 1992 2080 2065 2123 2149 2123 1985 1896 2065 1867 1632 925 900 900 900 1001 1025 1083 65,917

TOTAL GEN 11430 11060 10844 10675 10446 10261 10099 9911 9826 9765 9736 9768 9906 10195 10196 10394 10795 11803 12610 13097 13447 13769 14008 14100 596,014

02-Apr-12

Monday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14095 13955 13815 14050 14292 14520 14508 14543 14545 14498 14194 13629 13088 12889 12905 13644 13901 13915 13823 13629 13332 13299 12973 12611 601,602

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640

CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 1,508

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 32,569

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 28,800

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 13,392

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 13,008

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 22,080

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 22,080

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 32,914

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 32,914

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 32,914

JMAHU1 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 16,752

JMAHU2 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 629 30,191

PKLGU2 (MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 10,400

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 6,753

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 6,753

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 720

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,664

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,660

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 317 278 281 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 342 15,334

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 317 278 281 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 342 15,333

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 96 96 99 98 100 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,575

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 96 96 99 98 100 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,574

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,346

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,346

SGB3GT31 213 213 188 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 162 120 120 120 171 208 213 212 201 204 197 164 120 8,000

SGB3GT33 213 213 188 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 162 120 120 120 171 208 212 212 200 204 197 164 120 7,997

SKSPBK1 350 350 337 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 313 263 234 236 320 350 350 350 346 349 344 315 281 14,058

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 317 275 278 338 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 343 14,930

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 317 274 277 337 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 343 14,921

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 304 300 300 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 327 15,730

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 303 300 300 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 327 15,729

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 33,954

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,010

SGRIGT11 94 94 90 95 105 122 120 126 127 133 95 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 3,035

SGRIGT21 94 94 90 92 102 122 120 126 127 133 95 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,939

PAKABK1A 112 112 106 112 112 113 112 113 113 113 112 102 100 100 100 103 108 108 108 107 107 107 103 100 3,137

PAKABK1B 112 112 106 112 112 113 112 113 113 113 112 102 100 100 100 103 108 108 108 107 107 107 103 100 3,137

PAKABK4A 115 115 109 115 116 116 116 116 116 117 115 105 105 105 105 106 111 111 111 110 111 110 105 105 3,237

PAKABK4B 115 115 109 115 116 116 116 116 116 117 115 105 105 105 105 106 111 111 111 110 110 110 105 105 3,236

PAKABK2A 112 112 106 112 112 113 112 113 113 113 112 102 100 100 100 103 108 108 108 107 107 107 103 100 3,029

PAKABK2B 112 112 106 112 112 112 112 113 113 113 112 102 100 100 100 103 108 108 108 107 107 107 103 100 3,028

SGB3GT32 213 213 188 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 162 120 120 120 171 207 212 211 200 204 197 0 0 5,502

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 0 5,616

SGRIGT12 94 94 90 92 102 122 119 126 127 130 95 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 2,211

SGRIGT13 94 94 90 92 102 122 120 126 127 132 95 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,128

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 73 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 365

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 292

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,554

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,254

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,192

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 3,281

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,891

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,828

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 140 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,838

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,147

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 0 2,104

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 2,856

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 1,500

KNRG 1 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 2,488

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 1,200

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 420

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 1,920

SPN RSV 1053 1043 1183 1098 1006 1018 1030 995 993 920 1104 1369 1810 2009 1995 1356 1099 1085 960 937 1018 951 1064 1326 65,917

TOTAL GEN 13980 13840 13700 13935 14177 14405 14393 14428 14430 14383 14079 13514 12973 12774 12788 13527 13784 13798 13706 13512 13215 13182 12856 12494 596,014


